BCX54/BCX55/BCX56
FEATURES
 For AF driver and output stages
 High collector current
 Low collector-emitter saturation voltage
 Complementary types:BCX51…BCX53(PNP)
ORDERING INFORMATION
       Type No.                      Marking                  Package Code
        BCX54                         BA                        SOT-89
        BCX54-10                      BC                        SOT-89
        BCX54-16                      BD                        SOT-89
        BCX55                         BE                        SOT-89
        BCX55-10                      BG                        SOT-89
        BCX55-16                      BM                        SOT-89
        BCX56                         BH                        SOT-89
BCX56-10                      BK                        SOT-89
BCX56-16                      BL                         SOT-89
MAXIMUM RATING @ Ta=25℃ unless otherwise specified
Symbol Parameter Value Unit
VCBO
Collector-Base Voltage              BCX54